PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE IPHONDO LEMPUMA KOLONI PROVINSIE OOS-KAAP

Provincial Gazette Igazethi Yephondo Provinsiale Koerant

CONTENTS • INHOUD

No.

Page Gazette No. No.

GENERAL NOTICE

43 Constitution of the Republic of South Africa (108/1996): Dissolution of Mnquma Municipal Council in terms of section 139 (1)(c)......

2064

GENERAL NOTICE

No. 43

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS

DISSOLUTION OF MNQUMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL IN TERMS OF SECTION 139(1)(C) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA, 1996(ACT 108 OF 1996)AS AMENDED

I, TOKOZOLE XASA, Member of Executive Council for Local Government and Traditional affairs, in terms of section 139(1)(c) of the abovementioned Act (Act 108 of 1996) as amended, duly authorized thereto by the Eastern Cape Provincial Executive Council, hereby dissolve the Maquma Municipal Council and appoint an administrator until the newly elected Municipal Council has been declared elected, with effect from the date of publication of this notice.

TOKOZILE XASA

MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE COUNCIL RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS – PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE

DATE: 09/02/2009